
VII SLALOM DE NAVIDAD
MANGA 0 - ENTRENAMIENTOS (600M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

55 KEVIN GARCIA SEMOG BRAVO 1/CC 1:26.322
54 JAVIER ARCO SPEEDCAR XTREM 2019 2/CC 1:27.925 +1.603 +1.603
59 CLAUDIO HERRERA SEMOG CAR CROS 3/CC 1:28.580 +655 +2.258

1 22 LUIS ALBERTO DERTIANO PEUGEOT 205 GTX 1/1 1:29.176 +596 +2.854
2 4 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 2/1 1:29.823 +647 +3.501
3 5 DIEGO VIDAL MINI 1300 3/1 1:30.080 +257 +3.758
4 2 ROBERTO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 4/1 1:32.653 +2.573 +6.331
5 23 CÉSAR CANALES PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5/1 1:35.037 +2.384 +8.715
6 34 DIEGO ORTIZ PEUGEOT 206 GTI 6/1 1:35.409 +372 +9.087
7 24 PEDRO ANTONIO CALDERON NISSAN SUNNY PROTO 7/1 1:37.050 +1.641 +10.728
8 3 BORJA GONZÁLEZ PEUGEOT 205 8/1 1:37.315 +265 +10.993
9 46 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BMW E36 1/2 1:39.848 +2.533 +13.526

38 MARIANO LAVIN FIAT PANDA 4X4 1:39.998 +150 +13.676
10 28 PABLO PACHECO BMW 325I E36 9/1 1:40.314 3 +316 +13.992
11 14 RAUL LÓPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 1/P 1:41.618 +1.304 +15.296
12 11 JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ OPEL MANTA GT/E 2/P 1:41.626 +8 +15.304
13 40 PAULINO SAINZ CITROEN XSARA 2/2 1:42.030 +404 +15.708
14 47 VICTOR COLINA FORD FOCUS 3/2 1:42.405 +375 +16.083
15 48 IVAN GARCIA FORD FIESTA MK3 4/2 1:44.611 +2.206 +18.289
16 42 VICTOR TORRE NISSAN SUNNY PROTO 10/1 1:45.394 3 +783 +19.072
17 29 FERNANDO PRADA BMW E36 3/P 1:45.625 +231 +19.303
18 45 AITOR IIÑURRATEGI BMW 525I E34 4/P 1:47.716 +2.091 +21.394

56 SERGIO REIGADAS JB RACING JB RACING 4/CC 1:47.937 6 +221 +21.615
44 ANGEL TORRONTEGUI PEUGOT 206 GTI 1:50.982 +3.045 +24.660

19 9 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 5/P 1:52.712 6 +1.730 +26.390
20 8 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318 TI 6/P 1:53.407 6 +695 +27.085
21 12 JUAN ANGEL GONZALEZ BMW 320 7/P 1:53.446 3 +39 +27.124
22 41 MIKEL GARCIA BMW 318IS 8/P 1:54.318 +872 +27.996
23 36 CHRISTIAN MORAN CITROEN AX 5/2 1:54.522 +204 +28.200
24 35 JORGE LANDA BMW 525I E34 9/P 1:54.838 6 +316 +28.516
25 31 IVAN CARBAJO BMW E36 10/P 1:55.280 +442 +28.958
26 15 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 6/2 1:58.494 +3.214 +32.172
27 17 BORJA PUENTE BMW COMPACT 11/P 1:59.275 +781 +32.953
28 10 DANIEL AMELIBIA CITROEN SAXO 7/2 1:59.402 9 +127 +33.080
29 16 SERGIO COBO BMW 318 TI 12/P 2:04.080 3 +4.678 +37.758
30 37 ÁNGEL FERNÁNDEZ FORD SIERRA 13/P 2:23.635 6 +19.555 +57.313

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

1 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZMINI 1300 MAL RECORRIDO
6 MANUEL RODRIGUEZBMW COMPACT MAL RECORRIDO
18 CRISTIAN PEREZ BMW 320 MAL RECORRIDO
19 VIDAL HERRERA OPEL CORSA + MAL RECORRIDO
20 JOSE LUIS RAMOS PEUGEOT 205 MAL RECORRIDO
25 DOMINGO ESTRADA BMW 323 E36 MAL RECORRIDO
26 DAVID CANCIO BMW 318 IS MAL RECORRIDO
27 SERGIO GUTIERREZ BMW E30 MAL RECORRIDO
30 FERNANDO HARRY MAZÓNBMW E36 MAL RECORRIDO
32 VICTOR MANUEL DIEZCITROEN XSARA MAL RECORRIDO
33 JAVIER GOMEZ PEUGOT 205 GTX MAL RECORRIDO
39 PEDRO PIÑA BMW 323I E36 MAL RECORRIDO
43 JOSÉ FRANCISCO RÍOSVOLKSWAGEN GOLF 3 MAL RECORRIDO
50 ALEJANDRO ORTIZ BMW E36 325TDS AVERÍA MECÁNICA
51 JOSÉ CARLOS ORTIZ KART CROSS JB RACING 2007MAL RECORRIDO
52 IVAN PEREZ CAR CROOS TENROI MAL RECORRIDO
53 ADRIAN RUIZ DEMON CAR CROS MAL RECORRIDO
57 ANTONIO ALONSO YACAR CROSS MAL RECORRIDO
58 ALVARO MARTÍNEZ SPEED CAR XTREM MAL RECORRIDO
60 DAVID DELGADO JB-RACING 2007 NO TOMA SALIDA
61 ALBERTO LOPEZ SEMOG BRAVO MAL RECORRIDO
62 ROBERTO GOYENECHEADEMON CAR COSS MAL RECORRIDO
63 GERARDO GONZÁLEZCAN AM MAVERICK MAL RECORRIDO
64 CARLOS DEL BARRIOJB-RACING 2007 MAL RECORRIDO
65 JUAN MARIO GONZÁLEZCAN AM MAVERICK MAL RECORRIDO

ABANDONOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

7 D.HIGUERA SUZUKI SWIFT 1.3 GTI AVERÍA MECÁNICA
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